

We are looking for volunteers to be part of a study to see if Heparin nose spray helps treat early COVID-19 infection.



WHAT IS THIS STUDY TRYING TO FIND OUT?

- o If using Heparin nose spray will stop the spread of COVID-19 in your household.
- If Heparin will make you less sick and recover faster from COVID-19.
- If the risk of getting long-COVID is reduced by using Heparin.



WHAT IS HEPARIN?

- Heparin is a common drug that is very safe. It is used for heart attacks, strokes and blood clots.
- In this study, you will use Heparin as a nose spray (like hayfever spray you might have used before).



WHO CAN BE IN THE STUDY?

- You can register for the study if you are 5 years and older and test positive to COVID-19.
- You must also be living with someone else who is willing to be part of the study.

Please scan for more information





WHAT HAPPENS IN THIS STUDY?

- You need to give consent to join in the study.
- You will get a nose spray treatment. This might be a salt water or Heparin spray, but neither you or the study team will know which one you get.
- You will need to use the nose spray three times a day, for 10 days.
- You will need to do nose swabs by yourself. They are similar to RATs, but easier.
 These will be provided to you for free.
- A nurse will come to your home and do PCR tests on certain days.
- You will need to do a survey of your symptoms for the 10 days.
- Our study team will keep in touch with you over the course of 12 months to see how you are going.